
2022 Morehead State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-36   Conf: 7-20   Home: 6-8   Away: 2-17   Neutral: 0-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (218), Opp (262)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Spear (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Slater (5), Lightbody (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-167), Slater (52-
66), Spicer (28-40), Ogden (27-30), Lightbody (15-17), Morris (7-8), Sexton (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Gailor, Madeline .275 35-35 102 6 28 5 0 0 18 33 .324 6 0 14 0 .315 0 2 12-15 37 2 4 .907
21 Strother, Alexis .243 43-42 107 4 26 7 0 1 10 36 .336 13 3 30 0 .336 2 0 1-2 187 11 11 .947
16 Lightbody, Ilencia .241 37-33 79 12 19 2 1 1 5 26 .329 11 0 25 1 .333 0 2 6-10 84 26 7 .940
9 Slater, Peyton .225 44-44 120 11 27 7 0 2 12 40 .333 9 6 15 1 .311 0 0 1-1 143 54 7 .966
44 Rhea, Taylor .210 34-31 81 5 17 1 0 1 7 21 .259 6 0 20 0 .264 0 2 0-1 57 2 1 .983
0 Spear, Trinity .189 45-44 95 16 18 2 4 0 7 28 .295 4 0 28 0 .220 1 2 8-9 53 6 6 .908
8 Rose, Peyton .129 43-43 93 12 12 0 0 0 4 12 .129 4 16 31 1 .283 0 2 2-3 42 47 8 .918
4 Kingery, Kirya .264 30-30 72 10 19 4 1 0 4 25 .347 3 6 10 1 .346 0 2 3-4 53 38 11 .892
11 Sexton, Bree .250 18-13 28 5 7 1 0 1 4 11 .393 4 1 9 2 .364 0 0 1-2 4 15 3 .864
2 Christian, Ieesha .232 24-24 69 11 16 2 0 0 7 18 .261 11 0 25 0 .338 0 0 7-9 33 2 3 .921
7 Jordan, Peyton .219 27-26 73 6 16 3 0 0 9 19 .260 4 0 17 1 .256 1 2 1-2 50 55 2 .981
20 Ogden, Madi .214 24-17 28 2 6 1 0 0 1 7 .250 3 0 7 0 .290 0 0 0-0 6 14 1 .952

25
Kinchen-Atkins,
Mayumi .129 19-13 31 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 .129 4 3 15 0 .289 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

1 Spicer, Lennon .118 27-23 17 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .176 0 0 9 0 .118 0 1 0-0 8 28 0 1.000
6 Boyle, Erin .000 31-17 22 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 7 0 .043 0 2 1-4 24 1 3 .893
15 Wefer, Josie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Morris, Maya .000 11-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
Totals .213 44-44 1019 107 217 36 6 6 90 283 .278 82 36 263 7 .294 4 17 43-62 788 302 68 .941
Opponents .327 44-44 1142 280 373 79 9 32 238 566 .496 159 20 160 4 .414 12 11 67-84 833 296 35 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Spicer, Lennon 4.42 5-19 26 22 16 1-0 0 139.1 182 109 88 50 94 39 4 14 .314 2 13 0 6 7
20 Ogden, Madi 4.94 2-11 21 15 9 1-0 1 89.1 118 87 63 51 54 29 3 12 .307 12 2 0 2 1
11 Sexton, Bree 7.43 0-4 8 3 1 0-0 0 21.2 35 44 23 36 8 4 0 3 .343 9 4 0 3 2
33 Morris, Maya 18.16 0-2 10 4 1 0-0 0 12.1 38 40 32 22 4 7 2 3 .500 5 1 0 1 1
Totals 5.49 7-36 65 44 27 2 1 262.2 373 280 206 159 160 79 9 32 .327 28 20 0 12 11
Opponents 2.02 36-7 70 44 23 12 2 277.2 217 107 80 82 263 36 6 6 .213 20 36 0 4 17



2022 Morehead State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Spicer, Lennon 36 8 28 0 1.000 1 28 12 .700 0 0
25 Kinchen-Atkins, Mayumi 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Rhea, Taylor 60 57 2 1 .983 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jordan, Peyton 107 50 55 2 .981 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Slater, Peyton 204 143 54 7 .966 2 52 14 .788 5 0
20 Ogden, Madi 21 6 14 1 .952 0 27 3 .900 0 0
21 Strother, Alexis 209 187 11 11 .947 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lightbody, Ilencia 117 84 26 7 .940 1 15 2 .882 4 0
2 Christian, Ieesha 38 33 2 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rose, Peyton 97 42 47 8 .918 4 0 0 — 0 0
0 Spear, Trinity 65 53 6 6 .908 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gailor, Madeline 43 37 2 4 .907 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Boyle, Erin 28 24 1 3 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kingery, Kirya 102 53 38 11 .892 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sexton, Bree 22 4 15 3 .864 1 5 1 .833 0 0
33 Morris, Maya 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 1 .875 0 0
15 Wefer, Josie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1158 788 302 68 .941 29 67 16 .802 9 0
Opponents 1164 833 296 35 .970 34 43 18 .699 6 0


